Meeting Location: CSS 217 www.norcocollege.edu/asnc 2001 Third St., Norco CA, 92860



November 15th, 2024 10:00am-12:00pm Legislative Meeting

Contact Number: (951) 352-7007

Legislative Meeting of the Associated Students of Norco College

I. Call to Order: 10:14 am

II. Roll Call: 10:15 am

a. Legislature (Voting)

ASNC Advisor - Dr. Edwin Romero

President of the Associated Students of Norco College - Yusuf Jilani- excused absence

Vice President of Administration – Muzammil Afzal

Senator of Administration - Brooklyn Contrera

Senator of Administration - Valerie Cruz- excused absence

Senator of Administration - Adel Abdulrahman

Vice President of Finance - Haroun Ahmad

Senator of Finance - Danny Hernandez

Vice President of Campus Activities – Zayed Hannan

Senator of Activities - Parisa Mirghafouri

Senator of Activities - Isaiah Mendoza

Senator of Activities - Amine Ouaddi

Vice President of Campus Relations – Dilraj Grewal

Senator of Relation - Hussam Mobin

Senator of Relation - Kyle Shiroma

Vice President of Campus Organizations - Cheryl Kumar

Senator of Campus Organizations - Juliette Santana - excused absence

Senator of Campus Organizations - Lien Jabujab

Senator of Campus Organizations - Calvin Vo

Legislative Meeting of the Associated Students of Norco College

III. Approval of Minutes: November 8th, 2024

Motion: Haroun Second: Isaiah

Approved by Consensus

IV. Announcements/Comments from the Public:

This time is reserved for members of the public to address the ASNC on issues not already appearing on the agenda. A limit of three (3) minutes per speaker shall be observed

Use all the resources we have at Norco College to help finish off last semester.

Will have a slide for upcoming plans.

- V. Old Business:
- VI. New Business:

Senate.11.15.01 Appointment of Ethan Lumahan to Senator of Relations

Motion Author: Dilraj Grewal

The Associated Students of Norco College will discuss and vote upon this appointment.

Motion: Isaiah Second: Parisa Approved by consensus

VII. ASNC Advisor Report

Step up for leadership event is today, November 15th, 2024 from 12-2. Encourage people to go to learn about leadership.

Forms to fill out for the Big Bear Trip- Forms must be given to Dr. Romero by the end of the day.

VIII. Executive/Committee Reports

Legislative Meeting of the Associated Students of Norco College

Legislative Meeting of the Associated Students of Norco College

Haroun: Finance is processing 8 recs.

Zayed: The barbershop event is on Tuesday from 12-2. 1 hour is required for ASNC to work.

Dilraj: ASNC merch came in. Closing ASNC applications soon. Kyle is working on a

feedback form- fill it out to help make ASNC better.

Cheryl: Step up to the leadership event today.

Muzammil: Finish the year strong.

IX. For the Good of the Order/Announcements/Comments from the Public.

The Chair reserves the right to modify the order of business as it deems appropriate. ASNC | 2
This time is reserved for members of the public and ASNC officers to address the ASNC on issues not already appearing on the agenda. A limit of three (3) minutes per speaker shall be observed.

Attendance: absences are only granted to family/personal emergencies or school-related events. Everything else is a half or full absence.

Enrollment for Norco College is dropping. EfficiencyEfficiency went down by 18%. The honors survey sent out was not approved- according to the survey, 40% of students at Norco College are suicidal. This information is not confirmed and is not a true statistic based on the uncertainty of the survey conducted.

Efficiency: how effective we are in measuring instructions.

The Honors Survey was not approved at Norco College because there were leading questions to suicide. So the survey may not be true for Norco College.

To do a Survey, must get approval to make sure the questions are not leading or triggering for students.

The Honors survey was initially approved by RCC, but Norco College disapproved it. So the Honors Survey should not have been distributed at Norco College.

X. Adjournment: 10:32 am

The Chair reserves the right to modify the order of business as it deems appropriate. ASNC | 3

The Chair reserves the right to modify the order of business as it deems appropriate. ASNC | 4